506820679 08/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUEREN WANG	08/10/2021
ELNATA DEGEFA	08/11/2021
ANDREAS WOLTER	08/09/2021
STEVEN RICHARD GOTT	08/11/2021
NITISH GUPTA	08/09/2021
RAGHAV KAUSHIK	08/09/2021
RAKESH KHANDUJA	08/10/2021
SHAFI AHMAD	08/10/2021
DILLI DORAI MINNAL ARUMUGAM	08/09/2021
PANKAJ PRABHAKAR NAIK	08/06/2021
NIKOLAS CHRISTOPHER OGG	08/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17401165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

PATENT REEL: 057197 FRAME: 0632

506820679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409778-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN E. BLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan E. Black, #66,191/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 22

source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page1.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page2.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page3.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page4.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page5.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page6.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page7.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page8.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page9.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page10.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page11.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page12.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page13.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page14.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page15.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page16.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page17.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page18.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page19.tif source=409778 US NP ASSN ALL#page20.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page21.tif source=409778_US_NP_ASSN_ALL#page22.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057197 FRAME: 0633

I <u>Yueren Wang</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techn	ology	Licensi	ng,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	052 (A	SSIGN	EE'S
	LEGA	AL RI	EPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in parei	nthese	s (filed	on
	<u>Augu</u>	ust 1	<u> 12, 2021</u>	and given	Applicat	ion No. <u>17</u>	401,1	<u>65</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – United St</u>	ates Pate	ent and Trade	<u>mark</u>	Office)	this
	APPL	.ICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's Α <mark></mark>	plication No	o., filing	date, and Of	ice, w	nen kno	own
	was	filed	on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No	by the	follow	/ing
	Offic	" ۾	55 .	_					_

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Yueren Wang

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Elnata Degefa</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	vazill	ha	filad	ASSIGNOR	horehy	author	205	and	ragua	ctc
1221	AATIT	υe	mea.	ASSIGNOR	негеру	aumoi	izcs,	and	reque	эсэ,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	tive, Micr	osoft T	echno	logy	Licensi	ng,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashingto	on 980)52 (A	SSIGNE	EE'S
	LEGA	AL RI	EPRESEN ⁻	ΓΑΤΙVES), to	insert h	iere in	parent	heses	(filed	on
	<u>Augı</u>	ist 1	2, 2021	and given	Applicat	tion No	. 17/4	101,1	<u>65</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office <u>U</u>	S – United St	tates Pate	ent and	<u>Trader</u>	nark (Office) t	this
	APPL	ICA1	ΓΙΟΝ's Α <mark>ι</mark>	oplication No	o., filing	date, an	d Offi	ce, wł	ien kno	own
	was	filed	on	and was giv	en Appli	cation 1	No _ b	y the	follow	ing
	Offic	° 9	55 .							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	4		
	4		***************************************

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 409778-US-NP

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Elnata Degefa

Printed Name in English

16d5+ 974

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

I <u>Andreas Wolter</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reques	ts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Mici	osoft Techn	ology	Licensir	ıg,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashington 98	052 (4	SSIGNE	E'S
	LEGA	L RI	EPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in parer	ıthese	s (filed	on
	<u>Augı</u>	ist 1	2, 2021	and given	Applicat	tion No. <u>17</u> /	401,1	<u>65</u> by t	he
	follo	wing	Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – United St</u>	ates Pate	ent and Trade	mark	Office) tl	his
	APPL	ICA1	TION's Ap	oplication No	o., filing	date, and Off	ice, w	hen knov	wn
	was	filed	on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No _	by the	followi	ng
	Offic	e "	55 .						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Wolfer	8/9/21
Inventor's Signature	Date
Andreas Wolter	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Steven Richard Gott</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

K71										
\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	author	rizes,	and	reque	sts,
	ASSI	SNEE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft T	Гесhno	logy	Licensi	ng,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashingto	on 980	52 (A	SSIGNI	EE'S
	LEGA	L R	EPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in	parent	heses	(filed	on
	<u>Augu</u>	ist 1	2, 2021	and given	Applicat	ion No	. 17/4	01,1	<u>65</u> by	the
	follo	wing	Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – United St</u>	tates Pate	ent and	<u>Trader</u>	nark (Office)	this
	APPL	ICAT	TON's Ap	oplication No	o., filing	date, ar	id Offi	ce, wł	ien kno	own
		e		, .					6.11	
LJ	was	tiled	on	and was giv	en Appli	cation I	No_b	y the	follow	/ing
	Offic	e"	55 .							

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

In Noch man	8-11-2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven Richard Gott	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Nitish Gupta</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on
	August $12,\ 2021$ and given Application No. $17/401,165$ by the
	following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known
	was filed on and was given Application No _ by the following
	Office " ":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	4		
	4		***************************************

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

I high Gupte	08/09/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nitish Gupta	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Raghav Kaushik</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will l	be f	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authoriz	es, and	request	ts,
	ASSIG	NEE'	S legal	representat	ive, Mici	osoft Te	chnology	Licensin	g,
	LLC, C)ne l	Microsof	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashington	98052 (A	SSIGNEE	E'S
	LEGAL	REI	PRESENT	ATIVES), to	insert h	iere in pa	ırenthese	s (filed o	on
	<u>Augus</u>	st 12	<u>2, 2021</u>	and given	Applicat	tion No.	17/401,1	<u>65</u> by tl	he
	follow	ing (Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – United St</u>	ates Pate	ent and Tr	<u>ademark</u>	Office) th	iis
	APPLI	CATI	ON's Ap	plication No	o., filing	date, and	Office, w	nen knov	vn
	was fi	led (on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No	_ by the	followin	ng
	Office	**	»,						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

S.R. Kaushik	8/9/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Raghav Kaushik	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Rakesh Khanduja</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reques	ts,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Mici	osoft Techn	ology	Licensir	ıg,
	LLC,	One	Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ashington 98	052 (4	SSIGNE	E'S
	LEGA	L RI	EPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert h	iere in parer	ıthese	s (filed	on
	<u>Augı</u>	ist 1	2, 2021	and given	Applicat	tion No. <u>17</u> /	401,1	<u>65</u> by t	he
	follo	wing	Office <u>U</u>	<u>S – United St</u>	ates Pate	ent and Trade	mark	Office) tl	his
	APPL	ICA1	TION's Ap	oplication No	o., filing	date, and Off	ice, w	hen knov	wn
	was	filed	on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No _	by the	followi	ng
	Offic	e "	55 .						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

0/2021

I <u>Shafi Ahmad</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests	S,
	ASSIGN	EE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techno	ology	Licensing	J,
	LLC, Or	ne Microso	oft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 980)52 (A	SSIGNEE'	S
	LEGAL	REPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in paren	theses	(filed o	n
	<u>August</u>	12, 202	<u>l</u> and given	Applicat	ion No. <u>17/</u>	401,1	<u>65</u> by th	е
	followir	ng Office <u>U</u>	JS – United St	tates Pate	nt and Trade	mark (Office) thi	İS
	APPLICA	ATION's A	pplication No	o., filing (date, and Offi	ce, wł	ien know	n
	was file	ed on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No _ l	oy the	followin	q
	Office "					•		_

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Shafi Ahmad

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

I <u>Dilli Dorai Minnal Arumugam</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	reques	ts,
	ASSIGNE	E'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techno	ology	Licensir	ıg,
	LLC, On	e Microso	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 986	052 (A	SSIGNE	E'S
	LEGAL F	REPRESENT	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in paren	theses	(filed	on
	<u>August</u>	12, 2021	_ and given	Applicat	ion No. <u>17/</u>	401,1	<u>55</u> by t	he
	followin	g Office <u>U</u>	S – United St	ates Pate	nt and Trade	mark (Office) th	nis
	APPLICA	TION's A	pplication No	o., filing	date, and Offi	ce, wł	ien knov	wn
	was file	d on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No	by the	followi	ng
	Office "	55.	_			-		_

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	4		
	4		***************************************

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Dilli Dora' Minna Dru	mugan Aug 09,2021
Inventor's Signature	Date /
Dilli Dorai Minnal Arumugam	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Pankaj Prabhakar Naik</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and reque	sts,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensi	ng,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNE	E'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed	on
	August 12, 2021 and given Application No. 17/401,165 by	the
	following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)	this
	APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when kno	own
	was filed on and was given Application No _ by the follow	ing
	Office " ":	

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	4		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 409778-US-NP

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Xul-	6 Aug 2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Pankaj Prabhakar Naik	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Nikolas Christopher Ogg</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CENTRALIZED ACCESS CONTROL FOR CLOUD RELATIONAL DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM RESOURCES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	and	reques	sts,
	ASSIGNI	EE'S legal	representat	ive, Micr	osoft Techr	ology	Licensi	ng,
	LLC, On	e Microsc	ft Way, Redr	nond, Wa	ishington 98	3052 (A	ASSIGNE	E'S
	LEGAL I	REPRESEN	TATIVES), to	insert h	ere in pare	nthese	s (filed	on
	<u>August</u>	12, 202	_ and given	Applicat	ion No. <u>17</u>	401,1	<u>65</u> by	the
	followin	g Office <u>L</u>	<u> IS – United St</u>	tates Pate	nt and Trade	<u>emark</u>	Office) t	his
	APPLICA	TION's A	pplication No	o., filing o	date, and Of	fice, wl	hen kno	wn
	was file	d on	and was giv	en Appli	cation No _	by the	e follow	ing
	Office "	". 						

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Nikolas Ozz	Avg 8,2021		
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Nikolas Christopher Ogg			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language		
	(if other than English)		